L1300	0054115
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	600245421896
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED 2013 APR 12 AH 9: 57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DEPARTHENT OF STATE
Office Use Only	
	B. BOSTICK APR 15 2013 EXAMINER

12 1	i C	SC.	•
			, 4
	4		•
CORI	PURATION	SERVICE C	O,M P A N Y'

ACCOUNT	NO.	:	I20000000195
---------	-----	---	--------------

REFERENCE : 607949 6236A

AUTHORIZATION :

6. ii

i,

2013 APR 12 AH 9:5

Ē

COST LIMIT : (155.00)

- ORDER DATE : April 11, 2013
- ORDER TIME : 4:07 PM
- ORDER NO. : 607949-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 6236A

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: MT. BEACON HOLDINGS, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

	ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION
	CERTIFICATE	OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
XX	ARTICLES OF	ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- XX CERTIFIED COPY
- PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight - EXT. 52956

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I. Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

MT. BEACON HOLDINGS, LLC

ARTICLE II. Address

The principal office address and the mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

2170 Rivers Bend Court Clearwater, FL 33763

ARTICLE III. Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated? limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Sue G. Knight Assistant Vice President Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV. Managing Member(s)

The name and address of the Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title</u>

Name and Address

Managing Member

Riverside Investors Corp. 8 Riverside Drive Cornwall-on-Hudson, New York 12520 2

AH

ARTICLE V. Effective Date.

The effective date shall be the date of filing.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

2013 APR 12

AM 9:57

0R

m

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document $\int_{\mathbb{R}} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$ constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Douglas F. Vatter, President of Managing Member, Riverside Investors, Inc. Typed or printed name of signee

1692.001\EASIr\041113\S:\Clients\Mount Beacon Holdings\FL Articles of Organization.doc